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AUTHORISED HOSPITALS NURSING HOMES OF AAI
Dube Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of private hospitals and nursing homes recognized by the Airports Authority of India (AAI) for treatment of its employees;

(b) the total payments made by AAI to each of these private hospitals and nursing homes during each of the last three years;

(c) Whether these private hospitals and nursing homes have been involved in dishonest practices as far as treatment of AAÌ s employees are concerned and most of the times not mentioning the time of discharge on their discharge papers;and

(d) If so, the details of such hospitals and nursing homes and and action taken against them?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) and (b) There are 789 hospitals/nursing home empanelled by Airports Authority of India (AAI) for the treatment of i ts employees.
The payment made to these hospitals /nursing home during the last three years, i.e.,2005-06, 2006-07 and 2007-08 was Rs.1291.13 lakhs, Rs.946.31 lakhs, and Rs.1190.83 lakhs, respectively.

(c) Claims for payment of charges against indoor treatment by the empanelled Hospitals/Nursing Homes are scrutinized.On scrutiny, if any irregularity is detected, necessary justification /clarification are sought from respective hospitals. Based on the scrutiny and clarification deductions wherever necessary are made. In case repetitive irregularities are noticed, action against concerned hospitals
/ nursing homes are taken including depanelment.

(d) The hospitals / nursing home which are depanelled are as under: Getanjali Hospital, Orthonova Hospital, Manav Medical Care, Ludik (Dixit) Hospital, Maharishi Dayanand Charitable Clinic, Roshan Lal Bajaj Hospital, Sumit Clinic, and South Point in Delhi and Awadh Hospital, Raj Chandra Hospital,Seth L.M. Hospital and City Hospital & Trauma Centre in Lucknow.
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